FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COCNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 118(03)2024 CCP-PS u/s 147/148/380/427/34 IPC Corr. to FIR No.1618(11) 2023 MRG-PS u/s

147/148/380/427/34 IPC

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence

First week of May, 2023 (Date & time not mentioned in the O.E.)

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station
27/03/2024 At 06:30 PM	At the Body Workshop located at S.Kotlen near Bangla, Churachandpur. About 06 kms North	27/03/2024

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Khaidem Bijoy Meitei 41 years s/o Kh.Leibakmacha Meitei of Terakhongsangbi Maning Leikai, Bishnupur District #6009539613	By a group of unknown Kuki miscreant(s)	Punishment for rioting, rioting armed with deadly weapon, theft in dwelling house, mischief causing damage with common intention = SP/CCPUR COPY=	SI S.Lialian of CCP-PS will please investigate the case.	
O.E. Overleaf OC COPPS Officer- In- Incharge urachandpur Police Star	Y tro	Punishable / u/s 147/148/380/427/34 IPC	n 0	

Signed

: (MD. JAHERUDDIN), Inspt.,

Designation

: OC/CCP-PS : 27/03/2024

Date

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio

Manipur

To,

The Officer-in-Charge Moirang Police Station

Subject: - Report for theft of mechanical parts from Workshop

Re-touated as an O.E. of FIR No. 118 (03) 2024

Churachandpur Police Statio

Sir,

I have the honour to submit this report that I was running a Motor Workshop named "Body Workshop" at S. kotlen near Bangla under the Police Station of the machanipus before the outbreak of the incident. On 03/05/2023, as the communal clash starts, I was informed to leave the workshop by the owner of the workshop namely Kailun Mang. As informed, I left my workshop leaving all motor parts behind for home at Terakhongsangbi Maning Leikai on the same date.

Later, I came to know that all the motor parts in the workshop had been stolen and damaged by a group of unknown Kuki miscreants as informed by the owner of the workshop via mobile phone on 10/05/2023 at about 11.20 am. However, I did not know when they had stolen and damaged the motor parts from the workshop which is the only means for my earning. But the theft could have been committed on the first week of May, 2023.

Delay in reporting to your good office is due to the fact that I was out of home for some months to earn money for my family.

It is, therefore, requested to kindly initiate a legal action against the unknown Kuki miscreants who stole and damage motor parts from my workshop please.

Moirang Police Station

Enclosed: - List of stolen items

This report is treated as an OE of FIR No. 1.618 (11)2023 an OE of FIR No. 1.618 (11)2023 MRG-PS 145 147/148/380/427/

Yours faithfully,

(Khaidem Bijoy Meitei), 41 yrs S/o. Kh. Leibakmacha Meitei,

Terakhongsangbi Maning Leikai

6009539613

Bishupur Dist. Maniput



List of Items Loss

SI. No.	Particulars	Description	Numbers	Estimated Amount	Remark
1	Automobile Workshop	Hydraulic Jerk	4	40000	Burned/Damaged/Stolen/ Loss
2	Automobile Workshop	Air Compressor Tank	1	250000	Burned/Damaged/Stolen/ Loss
3	Automobile Workshop	Oxygen Ccylinder with Carbite Tank	1	280000	Burned/Damaged/Stolen/ Loss
4	Automobile Workshop	Electrict Welding machine	1	97000	Burned/Damaged/Stolen/ Loss
5	Automobile Workshop	Spray Gun for Paint	3	45000	Burned/Damaged/Stolen/ Loss
6	Automobile Workshop	Electrict Car Polisher Machine	3	79000	Burned/Damaged/Stolen/ Loss
7	Automobile Workshop	Electrict Drill	2	27000	Burned/Damaged/Stolen/ Loss
8	Automobile Workshop	Hammer 10kg	3pcs	12000	Burned/Damaged/Stolen/ Loss
9	Automobile Workshop	Hammer 5kg	4pcs	15000	Burned/Damaged/Stolen/ Loss
10	Automobile Workshop	Hammer 2kg	5pcs	5500	Burned/Damaged/Stolen/ Loss
11	Automobile Workshop	Hammer 1kg	7pcs	7500	Burned/Damaged/Stolen/ Loss
12	Automobile Workshop	Hammer 1/2kg	Spcs	40000	Burned/Damaged/Stolen/ Loss
13	Automobile Workshop	Spanner	4Sets	47000	Burned/Damaged/Stolen/ Loss
14	Automobile Workshop	Multi Tool Kit	3Sets	39000	Burned/Damaged/Stolen/ Loss
15	Automobile Workshop	Gas Cylinder	2(15.7kg)	10000	Burned/Damaged/Stolen/ Loss
16	Automobile Workshop	Mobil Oil	3Lts (80Pcs)	117200	Burned/Damaged/Stolen/ Loss
17	Automobile Workshop	Spare Parts	Engine	500000	Burned/Damaged/Stolen/ Loss
18	Automobile Workshop	Mobil Oil	3.5Lts(90Pcs)	132750	Burned/Damaged/Stolen/ Loss
19	Automobile Workshop	Gear Oil	1Lts(100pcs)	45000	Burned/Damaged/Stolen/ Loss
20	Automobile Workshop	Hand Spaner Set	10(Sets)	109720	Burned/Damaged/Stolen/ Loss



/					
21	Automobile Workshop	Maruti Suzuki Alto Car (Vehicle/Regd. No. Nil, Owner Two Tribes not identifed)	2Nos.	220000 (110000 each)	Burned/Damaged/Stolen/ Loss
	Automobile Workshop	Hyundai Accent (Vehicle/Regd. No. Nil, Owner One Tribe not	1No.	130000	Loss
22		identifed)			Burned/Damaged/Stolen/
-Uf	Automobile Workshop	Body Spare Parts		875297	Loss
23			Total	2903967	4

Net amount Rs.31,23,967 (Rupees thirty-one lakh twenty-three thousand nine hundred sixty-seven), only

Submitted by:-

Who Bisige Mister

(KHAIDEM BIJOY SINGH)

S/O Kh. Leibakmacha Singh Age about 41 Year Terakhongshangbi, PO/PS Moirang





FIRST INFORMATION OF COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION - MOTRANG

Sub- Division: Moirang

District: Bishnupur

FIR No. 1618(11)2023 MRG-PS u/s147/148/380/427/34 IPC

Dt. & Hr. of occurrence-On the first week of May, 2023.

Date and Hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station
On 26/11/2023 at 1.30 pm	At the "Body Workshop" located at S. Kotlen near Bangla, PS- CC Pur, District- Churachandpur	26/11/2023

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant & attached by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/complt.	Name and residence of accused person	Brief description of offence with section & of property carried off, if any.	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Results of the case
Khaidem Bijoy Meitei, 41 yrs S/o. Kh. Leibakmacha Meitei of Terakhongsangbi Maning Leikai, Bishnupur Dist.	A group of unknown Kukimiscreants	Punishment for rioting, Rioting armed with deadly weapon, Theft from a house, Mischief causing damage, With common intention	The case is being transferred to OC CC Pur-PS since the PO falls under the jurisdiction of CC Pur P.S	
OE is attached I.c OC/MRG-PS Dt. 26/11/2023 Officer In-change Moirans Police Statio Mishnupur Dist.		Punishable u/s 147/148/380/427/34 IPC		

Signed... S.I N. Samson Singh Designation..i.c.OC/MRG-PS

Officer-In-Charge
Officer-In-Charge
Moirang Police Station
Mainage Police Station